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2025

	


Prevention
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk213854317]Public Education 
· Attendance at the Stagecoach Community Advisory Board


Investigations
0

Inspections
· 33 Total
· 13 Commercial
· 20 Residential
· 2025 Total
· 113 Commercial Inspections
· 301 Residential Inspections
	
	
	New Construction 
 67 New Projects 
Commercial
12 Commercial Projects 
Some tenant improvements- no new large commercial projects submitted
2025 Total
113 Commercial Projects
Residential
55 Residential Projects
2025 Total
301 Residential Projects

	
	
	Grant Funded Projects
FP&S 2023 (WUI technician) extended through February 2025
Training
McQueary and Hood- Evidence Collection Technician (8 hour ea.)
Review Fees
Annual Total- $313,463.28

Project Valuation
Annual Total- $75,000,013.58



	

	
Operations

	

	Public Participation
· 12/6 Delivered Santa to a small town Christmas at our park in support of the Dayton Chamber

Interagency Participation
· None


	
	
	Other Activities
· 12/16 Annual Captain’s Meeting
Significant Training
· Annual AHA EMS refresher classes
· Captain Wielkie completed FO2
· On Shift Training
· Hose Pulls
· EMS Scenarios – Behavioral Emergencies
· Forcible Entry and Search
· Ropes and Knots
· Building Construction


	
	
	Critical Incidents
· 12-17 Single-engine private aircraft crash outside airport in Silver Springs. 2 patients transferred to air ambulances
· 12/2 MVA in residence on Linehan Rd. Mound House.
· 12/20 Kitchen/Structure fire on Union Rd. Dayton. 
· 12/21 Critical code 3 transport
· 12/25 Structure fire on Crest Dr., Dayton.  






	

Accounting and Finance


	
Fiscal Tax Revenue Col
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Lyon County - Monthly Settlement FY 2026
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FIRE & RESCUE CALL TYPES

TOTAL INCIDENTS 

PER MONTH

TOTAL INCIDENT 

PERCENT PER 

MONTH 

TOTAL

INCIDENTS YTD 2025

TOTAL INCIDENT 

PERCENT 2025

TOTAL

INCIDENTS YTD 

2024

TOTAL INCIDENT 

PERCENT 2024

Structure Fire 4 1.00% 18 0.42% 21 0.48%

Wildland Fire 0 0.00% 17 0.39% 26 0.60%

Vehicle Fire 0 0.00% 28 0.65% 15 0.35%

Fire, Other 1 0.25% 21 0.49% 31 0.71%

All Fires 5 4.34% 84 1.95% 93 2.14%

Medical Aid 275 68.92% 3104 71.95% 3289 75.84%

Traffic Collision 13 3.26% 163 3.78% 215 4.96%

Medical Aid & TC 288 72.18% 3267 75.73% 3504 80.79%

Hazardous Condition/Material 0 0.00% 34 0.79% 27 0.62%

Public Assistance/Service Call 4 1.00% 48 1.11% 21 0.48%

Good Intent

Disp & Canceled Enroute

Fire Alarm Activation 10 2.51% 15 0.35% 28 0.65%

Cover Assignment

Move-up

Special Incident 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Other 106 26.40% 963 22.32% 740 17.06%

TOTAL INCIDENTS 399 100.00% 4314 100.00% 4337 100.00%

3 Given 123 Given 23 Given

0 Received 33 Received 58 Received

3.78%

3.78%

CENTRAL LYON  FIRE RESPONSE STATISTICS

Dec-25

Mutual/Auto Aid

109

2 0.50% 26 3.78% 28

17

4.26%

212 3.78%


